
2017 Construction Storm Water Operator Training  
 
To register for the training and exam, contact the District Staff Person for the District offering the exam. 
 

Cost:  $95 
 

Note 1: Bring a pencil to take the exam.   
Note 2: You will be shown a short DVD prior to taking the exam; however, you are expected to read and fully 
understand the Chapters 1-5 of the CSW/SESC Training Manual prior to taking the exam. 

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality SESC/CSW Program 
800-662-9278 Revised (10/2016) 

 

 
Location and Registration Contact(s) CSW Operator Training (Includes Class and Exam)  

 
Cadillac District Office  
120 W. Chapin St. 
Cadillac, MI 49601-2158 
 
Please Contact: Jacob Riley 
Phone: 231-429-3159  
Rileyj6@michigan.gov  

 

 February 28   

 March 29 

 May 31 

 August 16 

 December 6 
 
Training and Exam from 9:00 am–1:00 pm 

 
Gaylord District Office 
2100 West M-32 
Gaylord 
 
Please Contact: Justin Bragg 
Phone: 989-370-5819 
braggj@michigan.gov  

 

 March 1 

 April 12  

 May 3     

 July 12    

 October 25 
 
Training and Exam from 9:00 am–1:00 pm 

 
Grand Rapids District Office 
State Office Building 
350 Ottawa, NW 
Grand Rapids 
 
 
 
Please Contact: Brandie Stefanski 
Phone: 616-401-2352 
stefanskib@michigan.gov 

 

 January 25 

 March 22 

 April 26- FULL, ask about a waiting list 

 May 24  

 July 26 

 September 27 

 November 29 
Training and Exam from 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

 
Jackson District Office 
301 E. Louis Glick Hwy 
Jackson 
 
Please Contact: Matt Konieczki 
Phone: 517-780-7912 
konieczkim@michigan.gov 
 

 

 January 25 

 March 15   

 May 17   

 July 19 

 September 20 

 November 22 
Training and Exam from 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 
Kalamazoo District Office 
7953 Adobe Road 
Kalamazoo 
 
Please Contact: Jennifer Klang 
Phone: 269-568-2697  
KlangJ@michigan.gov            or 
 
Please Contact: Laurelin Martin 
269-567-3574 
MartinL16@michigan.gov  

 

 February 15   

 March 15 

 April 12 

 May 10 

 June 07 

 August 09 

 October 11 

 December 6 
Training and Exam from 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Continued on Next Page   
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Location and Registration Contact(s) CSW Operator Training (Includes Class and Exam)  

 
Lansing District Office 
Constitution Hall 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing 
 
Please Contact: Susan Ashcraft 
517-284-6660 
ashcrafts@michigan.gov      
         

 

 January 11 

 March 8 

 May 10 

 July 12 

 September 13 

 November 8 
 
Training and Exam from 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

 
Saginaw Bay District Office 
401 Ketchum Street 
Bay City 
 
Please Contact: Michael Kraut 
Phone: 989-894-6276  
Krautm@michigan.gov  
 

 

 February 7   

 April 4   

 June 6   

 August 8 

 October 10  

 December 5 
 
Training and Exam is from 9:00am – 12:00 pm 

 
Southeast Michigan District Office 
27700 Donald Court 
Warren 
 
Please contact: Latonya Emanuel 
Phone:  586-753-3787  
EmanuelL@michigan.gov  

 

 January 18 

 March 15 

 May 17   

 July 19   

 September 20 

 November 15 
 
Training and Exam is from 1:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

 
Upper Peninsula District Office 
1504 W. Washington St. 
Marquette 
 
Please Contact: Mitch Koetje 
Phone: 906-202-1464 
koetjem@michigan.gov  
 
 

 

 January 12 

 February 7 

 March 9 

 May 10 

 June 13 

 July 20 

 October 5 

 December 7 
 
Training and Exam from 9:00 am – 2:00 pm 
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